
ATHLETIC & PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT
Staff Directory

“To Make a Difference to People’s Lives”



APD Leadership

Taryn Morgan
VP, Athletic & Personal 

Development

Taryn.Morgan@img.com
Cell: (941) 448–9439

Lindsey Hamilton
Head of 

Mental Conditioning

Lindsey.Hamilton@img.com
Cell: (941) 730–9681

Kaitlyn Deshaies
Head of

Athletic Training

Kaitlyn.Deshaies@img.com
Cell: (617) 899–5765

Jackie Barcal
Head of Nutrition 

Jackie.Barcal@img.com
Cell: (916) 300–8973

Jared White
Director, Athletic 

Development 

Jared.White@img.com
Cell: (615) 415–3417

Jason Berry 
Director, Sport 

Science, Research & 
Innovation 

Jason.Berry@img.com
Cell: (941) 900-9344

Duncan Simpson
Director, Personal 

Development 

Duncan.Simpson@img.com
Cell: (865) 323–1086

Bryce Murphy
Head of Data 

Management & 
Analytics

Bryce.Murphy@img.com
Cell: (941) 577–2982
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mailto:Jackie.Barcal@img.com
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APD Operations

Gerald ‘JJ’ Bouche 
Assistant Program Manager

Gerald.Bouche@img.com
Cell: (941) 730-8635

Gladys Dudley
Program Manager

Gladys.Dudley@img.com
Cell: (941)-577-2574

mailto:gerald.bouche@img.com
mailto:Allysia.rohlehr@img.com


APD Full-Time Performance
POD list: AcademyPerformancePod@img.com

Robert.Grow@img.com
Cell: (941) 592-5439

Robbie Grow
Assistant S&C Coach

Jackie Barcal
Head of Nutrition 

Jackie.Barcal@img.com
Cell: (916) 300–8973

DJ Andreoli
Mental Coach

Donald.Andreoli@img.com
Cell: (941) 757–9412

Boys

Britt Lee
Mental Coach

Laura.Lee@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5680

Girls

Jenna.Moreno@img.com
Cell: (941) 757-9737

Jenna Moreno
Athletic Trainer

Jason Berry 
Director, Sport 

Science, Research & 
Innovation 

Jason.Berry@img.com
Cell: (941) 900-9344

Jamie Nielson
Assistant Leadership 

Coach

Jamie.Nielson@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2637

Girls

Elliot Cox
Assistant Leadership 

Coach

Elliot.Cox@img.com
Cell: (941) 524-5218

Boys
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Baseball
POD list: BaseballPod@img.com

Will Townsley
Assistant Head S&C
Baseball S&C Lead 

William.Townsley@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5080

Varsity National, Gray, Black

Matt Wheaton
Senior S&C Coach

Matthew.Wheaton@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-9171

PG

Jack Hertz
S&C Coach

Jack.Hertz@img.com
Cell: (941) 592-9664

JV/Varsity Royal, Blue, 
WhiteKelly Quackenbush

Assistant Head 
Athletic Training

Kelly.Quackenbush@img.com
Cell: (941) 348–0423

Varsity National, Royal, Gray, 
Black

Jake Arnold
Athletic Trainer

Jake.Arnold@img.com
Cell: (941) 592-8218

Varsity White, Blue, Navy, 
Silver

Kelsey.Aldworth@img.com
Cell: (941) 807-2764

PG/JV/MS

Kelsey Aldworth
Athletic Trainer

Jackie Barcal
Head of Nutrition 

Jackie.Barcal@img.com
Cell: (916) 300–8973

Varsity Black, White, Royal and 
Blue

Katie Gray
Nutrition Coach

Kaitlin.Gray@img.com
Cell: (941) 538–8285

PG/Varsity National, Grey, 
Silver, Navy/JV/MS

Kirstie Alvarez
Mental Coach

Kirstie.Alvarez@img.com
Cell: (941) 757-947

Varsity National, Gray, Blue, 
and White/JV

Andie.McGregor@img.com
Cell: (941) 281-6917

PG/Varsity Black, Silver, Royal, 
Navy/MS

Andie McGregor
Mental Coach

Diamyn Hall
Leadership Coach

Diamyn.Hall@img.com
Cell: (937) 304–0182

Meagan.Vota@img.com
Cell: (941) 592-5439

MS/Varsity Silver, Navy

Meagan Vota
S&C Coach
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Basketball -
Boy’s

POD List: BBKBPod@img.com

Adam Kearns
S&C Coach

Adam.Kearns@img.com
Cell: (941) 524-9976

Varsity National

Chris Fluter
Senior S&C Coach

Basketball S&C Lead

Christopher.Fluter@img.com
Cell: (941) 730–5829

PG/Varsity/JV/MS

Krista McAuley 
Senior Athletic Trainer

Krista.Mcauley@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–2762

MS

Eugene Sinclair
Athletic Trainer

Eugene.Sinclair@img.com
Cell: (941) 730-9853

VN/PG

Katie Gray
Nutrition Coach

Kaitlin.Gray@img.com
Cell: (941) 538–8285

Varsity National

Emily Pace 
Senior Nutrition Coach

Emily.Pace@img.com
Cell: (941) 524–0983

PG/Varsity/JV/MS

Cameron Winston
Leadership Coach

Cameron.Winston@img.com
Cell: (941) 592–7190

Varsity/JV/MS

Diamyn Hall
Leadership Coach

Diamyn.Hall@img.com
Cell: (937) 304–0182

PG

Anthony Zimmer
Senior Sport Scientist

Anthony.Zimmer@img.com
Cell: (941) 538-2571

Jaret Clarke
Athletic Trainer

Jaret.Clarke@img.com
Cell: (941) 216–8846

Varsity 

Lindsey Hamilton
Head of 

Mental Conditioning

Lindsey.Hamilton@img.com
Cell: (941) 730–9681

MS

Jamie Nielson
Assistant Mental Coach

Jamie.Nielson@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2637

JV

Catherine Lutz
Assistant Head of 

Mental Conditioning

Catherine.Lutz@img.com
Cell: (941) 807-9702

Varsity

Ian Ryan
Assistant S&C Coach

Ian.Ryan@img.com
Cell: (941) 357-0861

JV

Rachel Merkel
Assistant Athletic 

Trainer

Rachel.Merkel@img.com
Cell: (941) 348-0837

JV
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Basketball - Girl’s
POD List: GBKBPod@img.com

Krista McAuley 
Athletic Trainer

Krista.Mcauley@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–2762

Emily Pace 
Senior Nutrition Coach

Emily.Pace@img.com
Cell: (941) 524–0983

Lindsey Hamilton
Head of 

Mental Conditioning

Lindsey.Hamilton@img.com
Cell: (941) 730–9681

Brittany Williams
Leadership Coach

Brittany.Williams@img.com
Cell: (941) 840–4866

Anthony Zimmer
Senior Sport Scientist

Anthony.Zimmer@img.com
Cell: (941) 538-2571

Kat Whartenby
Senior S&C Coach

Kathryn.Whartenby@img.com
Cell: (203) 535–4888

Varsity National

Chris Fluter
Senior S&C Coach

Basketball S&C Lead

Christopher.Fluter@img.com
Cell: (941) 730–5829

Varsity
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Football
POD List: FBPod@img.com

Sebastian Gomez
S&C Coach

Sebastian.Gomez@img.com
Cell: (941) 730–5993
Varsity Blue & White

Rubie Gaudette
Assistant Head 
Athletic Trainer

Rubie.Gaudette@img.com
Cell: (941) 243–1669

Varsity National

Markus Hawkins
Mental Coach

Markus.Hawkins@img.com
Cell: (941) 900–8201

Cameron Winston
Leadership Coach

Cameron.Winston@img.com
Cell: (941) 592–7190

Evan Bernhardy
Athletic Trainer

Evan.Bernhardy@img.com
Cell: (941) 704–1043

Varsity Blue & White/PG

Josh Hampton
Assistant Head S&C
Football S&C Lead

Joshua.Hampton@img.com
Cell: (941) 357–6823

Varsity National

Isabel Alvarez
Nutrition Coach

Isabel.Alvarez@img.com
Cell: (941) 538-2034

Jack Hertz
S&C Coach

Jack.Hertz@img.com
Cell: (941) 592-9664

PG
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Golf
POD List: GolfPod@img.com

Christian Smith
Assistant Head of Mental 

Conditioning

Christian.Smith@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5030

Marissa Casella
Nutrition Coach

Marissa.Casella@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-4416

Anthony Zimmer
Senior Sport Scientist

Anthony.Zimmer@img.com
Cell: (941) 538-2571

Jenna.Moreno@img.com
Cell: (941) 757-9737

Jenna Moreno
Athletic Trainer

Andrew Pichardo
Senior S&C Coach

Golf S&C Lead

Andrew.Pichardo@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2625

High School

Lesley.Sommerfield@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2740

Middle School

Lesley Sommerfield
S&C Coach
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Lacrosse - Boy’s
POD List: BLAXPod@img.com

Matt Wheaton
Senior S&C Coach
Lacrosse S&C Lead

Matthew.Wheaton@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-9171

Sarah Miller
Athletic Trainer

Sarah.Miller@img.com
Cell: (941) 243–1427

Marissa Casella
Nutrition Coach

Marissa.Casella@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-4416

Diamyn Hall
Leadership Coach

Diamyn.Hall@img.com
Cell: (937) 304–0182

Katey Schwendinger
Sport Scientist

Katey.Schwendinger@img.com
Cell: (941) 807-3459

Mckenzie.Clarke@img.com
Cell: (941) 704-2478

Mckenzie Clarke
Assistant S&C Coach

Elliot Cox
Mental Coach

Elliot.Cox@img.com
Cell: (941) 524-5218
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Lacrosse - Girl’s
POD List: GLAXPod@img.com

Kaitlyn Deshaies
Head of

Athletic Training

Kaitlyn.Deshaies@img.com
Cell: (617) 899–5765

Jackie Barcal
Head of Nutrition 

Jackie.Barcal@img.com
Cell: (916) 300–8973

Brittany Williams
Leadership Coach

Brittany.Williams@img.com
Cell: (941) 840–4866

Katey Schwendinger
Sport Scientist

Katey.Schwendinger@img.com
Cell: (941) 807-3459

Maddie Petry
Mental Coach

Madeline.Petry@img.com
Cell: (941) 962-9135 

Kinsey Propst
S&C Coach

Kinsey.Propst@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5016

Matt Wheaton
Senior S&C Coach
Lacrosse S&C Lead

Matthew.Wheaton@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-9171
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Soccer - Boy’s
POD List: BSOCPod@img.com

DJ Andreoli
Mental Coach

Donald.Andreoli@img.com
Cell: (941) 757–9412
U19 E/U19P White

U17E/U17P/U15E/U15P

Armer Alcorn
Senior Athletic Trainer

Armer.Alcorn@img.com
Cell: (941) 757–9254 

Krysthian Ramos
Athletic Trainer

Krysthian.Ramos@img.com
Cell: (941) 524–6244

Kinsey Propst
S&C Coach

Kinsey.Propst@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5016

U19s/U16s

Kevin Heiberger
Assistant Head S&C

Soccer S&C Lead

Kevin.heiberger@img.com
Cell: (941) 279–7538

Jarrad.Gabbidon@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-9214

U19s/U17s

Jarrad Gabbidon
S&C Coach

Cameron Winston
Leadership Coach

Cameron.Winston@img.com
Cell: (941) 592–7190

U17s/U15s

Diamyn Hall
Leadership Coach

Diamyn.Hall@img.com
Cell: (937) 304–0182

U19s/U16s

Jason Berry 
Director, Sport 

Science, Research & 
Innovation 

Jason.Berry@img.com
Cell: (941) 900-9344

Isabel Alvarez
Nutrition Coach

Isabel.Alvarez@img.com
Cell: (941) 538-2034

Mckenzie.Clarke@img.com
Cell: (941) 704-2478

U15s/U4s

Mckenzie Clarke
Assistant S&C Coach

Elliot Cox
Mental Coach

Elliot.Cox@img.com
Cell: (941) 524-5218

U16E/U16P

Catherine Lutz
Assistant Head of 

Mental Conditioning

Catherine.Lutz@img.com
Cell: (941) 807-9702
U19P Blue & Black

Sami Razavi
Assistant Athletic

Trainer

Samira.Razavi@img.com
Cell: (941) 524-3778

U15s
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Soccer - Girl’s
POD List: GSOCPod@img.com

Kinsey Propst
S&C Coach

Kinsey.Propst@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5016

U19s/U17s

Emily Pace 
Senior Nutrition Coach

Emily.Pace@img.com
Cell: (941) 524–0983

Alyssa Grell
Senior Athletic 

Trainer

Alyssa.Grell@img.com
Cell: (941) 357–0554
19E/19P/U17E/U16E

Brittany Williams
Leadership Coach

Brittany.Williams@img.com
Cell: (941) 840–4866

Jason Berry 
Director, Sport 

Science, Research & 
Innovation 

Jason.Berry@img.com
Cell: (941) 900-9344

Maddie Petry
Mental Coach

Madeline.Petry@img.com
Cell: (941) 962-9135 
U19E/U17E/U16E

Kevin Heiberger
Assistant Head S&C

Soccer S&C Lead

Kevin.heiberger@img.com
Cell: (941) 279–7538

Jarrad.Gabbidon@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-9214

U16s

Jarrad Gabbidon
S&C Coach

Mckenzie.Clarke@img.com
Cell: (941) 704-2478

U15s/U14s/U13s

Mckenzie Clarke
Assistant S&C Coach

Juah Toe
Assistant Mental Coach

Juah.Toe@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2793

U19P/U16P/U15E/U14E

Patricia Smith
Assistant Athletic

Trainer

Patricia.Smith@img.com
Cell: (941) 900-6943

U16P/U15E/U14E
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Tennis – Boy’s
POD List: TennisPod@img.com

Jason.Hettler@img.com
Cell: (941) 524–9689

Competitive

Jason Hettler
Assistant Head S&C

Tennis S&C Lead 

Jackie Barcal
Head of Nutrition 

Jackie.Barcal@img.com
Cell: (916) 300–8973

Becca Thomas
Senior Mental Coach

Becca.Thomas@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5072

Elite/Competitive

Britt Lee
Mental Coach

Laura.Lee@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5680

Dev/Foundation 1

Katey Schwendinger
Sport Scientist

Katey.Schwendinger@img.com
Cell: (941) 807-3459

Alex Winter
Athletic Trainer

Alexandria.Winter@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2987

Giovanna.Ramos@img.com
Cell: (941) 744-7826

Development

Giovanna Ramos
S&C Coach

Lesley.Sommerfield@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2740

Foundation

Lesley Sommerfield
S&C Coach

Holly Jo Heath
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Holly.Heath@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-6249

Elliot Cox
Assistant Leadership 

Coach

Elliot.Cox@img.com
Cell: (941) 524-5218

Dev/Foundation

Juah Toe
Assistant Mental Coach

Juah.Toe@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2793

Foundation 2

Ian Ryan
Assistant S&C Coach

Ian.Ryan@img.com
Cell: (941) 357-0861
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Tennis – Girl’s
POD List: TennisPod@img.com

Kat Whartenby
Senior S&C Coach

Kathryn.Whartenby@img.com
Cell: (203) 535–4888

Competitive

Jason.Hettler@img.com
Cell: (941) 524–9689

Jason Hettler
Assistant Head S&C

Tennis S&C Lead

Brianna Gallegos
Athletic Trainer

Brianna.Gallegos@img.com
Cell: (941) 704–6753

Katie Gray
Nutrition Coach

Kaitlin.Gray@img.com
Cell: (941) 538–8285

Becca Thomas
Senior Mental Coach

Becca.Thomas@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5072

Comp/Elite/Dev 1

Britt Lee
Mental Coach

Laura.Lee@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5680
Dev 2,3/Foundation

Katey Schwendinger
Sport Scientist

Katey.Schwendinger@img.com
Cell: (941) 807-3459

Giovanna.Ramos@img.com
Cell: (941) 744-7826

Development

Giovanna Ramos
S&C Coach

Lesley.Sommerfield@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2740

Foundation

Lesley Sommerfield
S&C Coach

Holly Jo Heath
Assistant Athletic

Trainer

Holly.Heath@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-6249

Jamie Nielson
Assistant Leadership 

Coach

Jamie.Nielson@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2637

Dev /Foundation
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Track & Field
POD List: TrackPod@img.com

Kinsey Propst
S&C Coach

Kinsey.Propst@img.com
Cell: (941) 807–5016

Maddie Petry
Mental Coach

Madeline.Petry@img.com
Cell: (941) 962-9135

XC 

Markus Hawkins
Mental Coach

Markus.Hawkins@img.com
Cell: (941) 900–8201

Track

Marissa Casella
Nutrition Coach

Marissa.Casella@img.com
Cell: (941) 526-4416

Cameron Winston
Leadership Coach

Cameron.Winston@img.com
Cell: (941) 592–7190

John.Ellis@img.com
Cell: (941) 524-3666

John Ellis
S&C Coach

Track & Field S&C Lead

Anthony Zimmer
Senior Sport Scientist

Anthony.Zimmer@img.com
Cell: (941) 538-2571

Mckenzie.Clarke@img.com

Mckenzie Clarke
Assistant S&C Coach

Kiara Russell
Athletic Trainer

Kiara.Russell@img.com
Cell: (941) 577-2571
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